20 21
Foreign Body Holding Forceps
single use
Used to retrieve foreign bodies
from gastrointestinal tract
Art. No. Prongs Working Length
(cm)
Working Channel Ø
(mm)
WS-2418GM3G 3 180 2.8
WS-2423GM3G 3 230 2.8
Class IIa device – for single use only
4 prong Forceps available on request
Memory Basket (Nitinol)
Used to retrieve foreign bodies/stones
from gastrointestinal tract through the scope
Not for Lithotripsy
Basket Type: Oval, Hexagonal, Tipless and Helical
Retains shape for longer time
Light handle with flush port for contrast liquid
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
p g
handle with flush port for contrast liquid
Art. No. Basket Ø
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
Working Channel Ø
(mm)
SMMB-15-T 15 230 2.8
SMMB-20-T 20 230 2.8
SMMB-25-T 25 230 2.8
SMMB-30-T 30 230 2.8
SMMB-35-T 35 230 2.8
SMMB-40-T 40 230 2.8
SMMB-45-T 45 230 2.8
T = Tipless
For other shapes please add to Art. No. -O = Oval, -HX = Hexagonal and -H = Helical